
2022-2023 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 12-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hallmon, Makayia 30-29 775 25.8 174-469 .371 33-117 .282 68-87 .782 16 66 82 2.7 79 4 74 59 4 42 449 15.0
12 Daniel, Nia 28-24 727 26.0 133-371 .358 35-135 .259 54-69 .783 45 73 118 4.2 53 0 27 56 10 34 355 12.7
11 Hollings, Ja'Mia 29-21 708 24.4 150-311 .482 13-36 .361 56-81 .691 87 158 245 8.4 70 3 28 40 22 37 369 12.7
10 Porchia, Tai'Sheka 30-27 832 27.7 149-312 .478 0-2 .000 74-108 .685 108 108 216 7.2 66 2 17 52 18 34 372 12.4
02 Leggett, Amber 16-4 343 21.4 56-110 .509 0-2 .000 34-50 .680 74 51 125 7.8 45 1 20 33 6 17 146 9.1
05 Walton, Jada 30-8 557 18.6 86-230 .374 19-82 .232 30-48 .625 48 69 117 3.9 42 0 55 49 9 40 221 7.4
04 Simmons, Jashanti 25-2 304 12.2 44-110 .400 10-33 .303 32-44 .727 43 47 90 3.6 43 0 24 25 2 32 130 5.2
22 Hartsfield, Sharonica 29-27 768 26.5 27-122 .221 5-18 .278 65-97 .670 38 64 102 3.5 74 2 105 61 4 58 124 4.3
31 Nansikombi-Gunter, Jamila 5-0 41 8.2 7-14 .500 0-1 .000 7-10 .700 9 6 15 3.0 3 0 1 5 0 4 21 4.2
02 Koranga, Felmas 4-3 82 20.5 5-25 .200 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 15 16 31 7.8 5 0 1 2 2 0 14 3.5
00 Cartagena, Gabbi 30-1 308 10.3 30-100 .300 19-61 .311 16-23 .696 19 30 49 1.6 14 0 21 13 4 9 95 3.2
23 Nunn, Shaniah 23-0 132 5.7 22-76 .289 13-39 .333 16-27 .593 12 25 37 1.6 6 0 11 9 1 6 73 3.2
20 Camp, Janeen 22-4 246 11.2 28-69 .406 0-1 .000 8-16 .500 47 65 112 5.1 64 2 8 23 30 9 64 2.9
01 Delgado, Mary 22-0 138 6.3 12-36 .333 3-8 .375 16-27 .593 1 8 9 0.4 15 0 18 22 0 6 43 2.0
21 Williams, Ke'Ajia 19-0 164 8.6 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 19 25 44 2.3 31 1 4 12 3 19 23 1.2
Total 30 6125 204.2 933-2380 .392 150-537 .279 483-699 .691 648 879 1527 50.9 610 15 414 469 115 347 2499 83.30
Opponents 30 6125 204.2 822-2016 .408 241-750 .321 449-630 .713 388 901 1289 43.0 588 14 483 602 89 229 2334 77.80

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 2499 2334
    Points Per Game 83.3 77.8
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 933-2380 822-2016
    Field Goal Pct .392 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-537 241-750
    3PT FG Pct .279 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 483-699 449-630
    FT Pct .691 .713
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 15.0
REBOUNDS 1527 1289
    Rebounds Per Game 50.9 43.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.9 –
ASSISTS 414 483
    Assists Per Game 13.8 16.1
TURNOVERS 469 602
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 347 229
    Steals Per Game 11.6 7.6
BLOCKS 115 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 26,857 17,786
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2,238 15-1,186
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-208

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Troy 585 548 647 673 7 8 2499
Opponents 569 525 556 632 7 11 2334

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Samford W 66-62 378
11/10/22 at UT Martin W 89-84 1,147
11/13/22 at UCLA L 83-95 2,248
11/16/22 at San Francisco L 73-84 315
11/19/22 vs BYU W 68-62 547
11/21/22 vs Washington St. L 72-87 76
12/01/22 at Arkansas L 70-87 3,019
12/07/22 TULANE L 100-103 2,137
12/10/22 MERCER W 79-73 1,879
12/14/22 LAGRANGE W 114-49 1,776
12/20/22 at Belmont L 87-98 1,002

* 12/29/22 SOUTHERN MISS. L 75-77 1,872
* 12/31/22 TEXAS ST. W 79-63 1,693
* 01/05/23 at Arkansas St. W 83-67 1,032
* 01/07/23 at Georgia St. W 81-58 472
* 01/12/23 ULM W 92-74 2,254
* 01/14/23 LOUISIANA W 85-78 2,187
* 01/19/23 at Marshall W 87-77 954
* 01/21/23 at James Madison L 79-80 3,079
* 01/26/23 SOUTH ALABAMA W 81-62 2,917
* 01/28/23 GA. SOUTHERN W 100-77 2,324
* 02/02/23 at Texas St. W 84-78 1,142
* 02/04/23 at Louisiana W 81-80 714
* 02/09/23 ARKANSAS ST. L 92-98 3,213
* 02/11/23 at ULM W 108-82 617
* 02/16/23 COASTAL CAROLINA L 97-99 2,371
* 02/18/23 APP STATE W 73-66 2,234
* 02/22/23 at Southern Miss. L 79-88 1,023
* 02/24/23 at South Alabama L 59-60 644

03/03/23 vs Old Dominion L 83-86 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Troy University Basketball (W)
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hallmon, Makayia 18-17 493 27.4 108-296 .365 21-73 .288 46-55 .836 11 46 57 3.2 53 3 51 41 1 30 283 15.7
11 Hollings, Ja'Mia 17-12 431 25.4 91-193 .472 10-26 .385 34-51 .667 53 104 157 9.2 38 1 21 23 14 21 226 13.3
12 Daniel, Nia 18-18 487 27.1 82-245 .335 23-86 .267 43-54 .796 30 46 76 4.2 35 0 22 41 7 25 230 12.8
10 Porchia, Tai'Sheka 18-16 504 28.0 91-181 .503 0-0 .000 45-70 .643 63 72 135 7.5 43 2 11 30 12 24 227 12.6
02 Leggett, Amber 15-4 314 20.9 50-100 .500 0-1 .000 34-50 .680 72 48 120 8.0 41 1 17 29 5 17 134 8.9
05 Walton, Jada 18-0 303 16.8 48-115 .417 9-40 .225 12-23 .522 20 38 58 3.2 20 0 28 26 7 25 117 6.5
04 Simmons, Jashanti 13-2 153 11.8 23-54 .426 6-14 .429 22-29 .759 22 25 47 3.6 25 0 14 14 1 17 74 5.7
22 Hartsfield, Sharonica 17-16 468 27.5 19-64 .297 4-9 .444 34-43 .791 22 39 61 3.6 43 1 62 32 2 28 76 4.5
23 Nunn, Shaniah 12-0 66 5.5 12-32 .375 6-20 .300 11-14 .786 5 11 16 1.3 4 0 7 6 1 1 41 3.4
00 Cartagena, Gabbi 18-1 193 10.7 17-59 .288 11-39 .282 10-15 .667 13 21 34 1.9 10 0 18 9 1 5 55 3.1
20 Camp, Janeen 11-4 132 12.0 15-38 .395 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 24 31 55 5.0 37 2 4 10 10 4 32 2.9
01 Delgado, Mary 11-0 55 5.0 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 1 4 5 0.5 6 0 9 6 0 3 13 1.2
21 Williams, Ke'Ajia 7-0 51 7.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 2 5 7 1.0 13 1 1 1 1 9 7 1.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 563-1393 .404 90-309 .291 299-420 .712 367 528 895 49.7 368 11 265 271 62 209 1515 84.17
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 471-1179 .399 130-431 .302 292-404 .723 231 518 749 41.6 352 8 289 360 45 137 1364 75.78

Team Statistics TROY OPP
SCORING 1515 1364
    Points Per Game 84.2 75.8
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 563-1393 471-1179
    Field Goal Pct .404 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-309 130-431
    3PT FG Pct .291 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 299-420 292-404
    FT Pct .712 .723
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 16.2
REBOUNDS 895 749
    Rebounds Per Game 49.7 41.6
    Rebounds Margin 8.1 –
ASSISTS 265 289
    Assists Per Game 14.7 16.1
TURNOVERS 271 360
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 209 137
    Steals Per Game 11.6 7.6
BLOCKS 62 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.5
ATTENDANCE 21,065 9,677
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,341 9-1,075
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Troy 352 348 400 391 24 1515
Opponents 337 318 319 374 16 1364

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 SOUTHERN MISS. L 75-77 1872
12/31/22 TEXAS ST. W 79-63 1693
01/05/23 at  Arkansas St. W 83-67 1032
01/07/23 at  Georgia St. W 81-58 472
01/12/23 ULM W 92-74 2254
01/14/23 LOUISIANA W 85-78 2187
01/19/23 at  Marshall W 87-77 954
01/21/23 at  James Madison L 79-80 3079
01/26/23 SOUTH ALABAMA W 81-62 2917
01/28/23 GA. SOUTHERN W 100-77 2324
02/02/23 at  Texas St. W 84-78 1142
02/04/23 at  Louisiana W 81-80 714
02/09/23 ARKANSAS ST. L 92-98 3213
02/11/23 at  ULM W 108-82 617
02/16/23 COASTAL CAROLINA L 97-99 2371
02/18/23 APP STATE W 73-66 2234
02/22/23 at  Southern Miss. L 79-88 1023
02/24/23 at  South Alabama L 59-60 644


